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RESOLVES

OF THE
EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,”
PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON
THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY~EIGHT.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820,

AUGUSTA:
LUTHER SEVERANCE, PRINTER.
1838.



NEPTUNE & TOMAH~—ACADEMY-—DAVI$ & RUSSELL. 275
CHAPTER 6.

Resolve in favor of John Neptune and Peol Tomah, of the Penob-
scot trlbe of Indians,

Approved, February 14, 1838.

ResoLvep, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the
State to John Neptune the sum of thirty dollars, and to Peol
Tomah the sum of thirty dollars, to defray the expenses of
their journey to the seat of government as Agents of the Pe-
nobscot tribe of Indians, to confer with the Executive and the
Legislature on business relating to said tribe; and that the Gov-
ernor with the advice of Council, be and heleby is authorlzed
to draw his warrant on the Treasux er for the same, ‘

CHAPTER 7.

Resolve in favor of Freedom Academy.
Approved, February 22, 1838.

Rusorvep, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the
State to the Treasurer of Freedom Academy, the sum of two
hundred dollars, annually, for three years, commencing on the
first day of January, in the year of our Lord, one thousand eight
hundred and thirty-eight; and the Governor with advice of
Council, is hereby authorized to draw hlS warrant on the Treas-
wrer for the same.

CHAPTER. 8,

Resolve repeuling a provision in a Resolve in favor of Israel Davis
and Jacob M, Russell. .

Approved February 22, 1838.

ResoLvep, That so much of the Resolve approved Janu-
ary 31, 1835, authorizing the Land Agent on certain conditions
to convey to Israel Davis and Jacob M. Russell the lot of land
numbered three in township numbered ten in the County of
Washington, now Amity, as requires said Davis and Russell



